

SB195\_L.004

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

---

 Chairman of Committee

---

 Date
Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB10-195 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 7, after the semi-colon, add "AND".
- 2 Page 7, line 9, strike "HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES." and substitute
- 3 "SENATE."
- 4 Page 12, line 19, strike "(a)".
- 5 Page 12, strike lines 21 through 23 and substitute "SECTION AS THE
- 6 "FUND". THE FUND SHALL CONSIST OF SUCH FEDERAL MONEYS AS THE
- 7 GOVERNOR MAY".
- 8 Page 12, line 26, strike "CONTINUOUSLY APPROPRIATED" and substitute
- 9 "AVAILABLE".
- 10 Page 13, line 2, strike "(b)" and substitute "(2)".
- 11 Page 13, strike lines 10 through 17 and substitute:
- 12 "24-44.7-105. Repeal of article. THIS ARTICLE IS REPEALED,
- 13 EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2013."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

